Product Brief
Silicon controlled rectifiers
for medium-voltage soft starters
6500 V thyristor disc series
The 6.5 kV thyristor disc series consists of four robust and powerful disc device types
developed and designed for the special requirements of medium-voltage soft starter
applications. All devices are designed for high surge current capability. Excellent voltage
sharing optimizes series connection capabilities for soft starter applications in particular.

2
T75.26K0  T100.26K0  T111.26K0
Part number Status Ordering code
T280N65TOF in production SP001216020
T570N65TOF in production SP001215982
T1060N65TOF in production SP000880960
T1620N65TOF in production SP000991194
Silicon controlled rectifiers
for medium-voltage soft starters
6500 V thyristor disc series
Published by